#### **Beat: News**

# All India Women Journalists' Workshop Concludes Successfully

# **Exhibition Showcases Live Monitoring**

New Delhi, India, 08.06.2016, 18:44 Time

**USPA NEWS** - The Union Minister for Women and Child Development, Mrs. Maneka Sanjay Gandhi addressing at the inauguration of the All India Women Journalists' workshop.

Exhibition Organized To Showcase Live Monitoring System

Over 250 journalists from 30 States/UTs across the country, representing 120 media organizations came together on a single platform at the first ever "All India Women Journalists' Workshop' organized by the Ministry of Women and Child Development in association with Press Information Bureau, Ministry of Information & Broadcasting in New Delhi on June 7. The workshop was inaugurated by the Minister of Women and Child Development, Mrs. Maneka Sanjay Gandhi. Women journalists from print, electronic and online media across the country including small and regional media organizations participated in the conference.

An exhibition was also organized outside the venue showcasing the live monitoring system of Childline- Child Helpline 1098, and district level initiatives of Beti Bachao Beti Padhao.

Minister of State for Commerce & Industry, Mrs. Nirmala Sitharaman, Secretary, WCD Ms. Leena Nair and Director General (M&C), Press Information Bureau, Shri A.P. Frank Noronha were present in the workshop.

Picture Description: The Union Minister for Women and Child Development, Mrs. Maneka Sanjay Gandhi addressing at the inauguration of the All India Women Journalists' workshop, jointly organised by the Ministry of Women and Child Development and Press Information Bureau, in New Delhi on June 07, 2016.

# Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8232/all-india-women-journalists-workshop-concludes-successfully.html

## Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

### **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

### **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com